procurement of the Inverter Duty Transformer for development of 600 MW Solar Project in 
GSECL’s Solar Park at Khavda (GSECL Stage-2) as details given below.  

i).  Cost of tender document  : Rs 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) 
Non-refundable 

ii).  Bid Guarantee   : Rs.28,99,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh 
Ninety nine Thousand Only) 

iii).  Date of Pre-Bid Meeting  : 13.03.2024 at 11.00 Hrs. (IST) through Video 
Conference (VC) 

iv).  
Last Date & Time of submission 
of online Bids (Part-I, Part-II) and 
Physical cover  

: 
30.03.2024 at 14.30 hrs. (IST) 

v).  
Date & Time of opening of Part-I

[...]

The Time Schedule for the entire Supply is 180 days from the date of issue of PO is detailed as 
below: 

S.no Delivery Schedule Timeline 

1 Submission of drawing 1-10 days 

2 Drawing approval 11-15 days 

3 Delivery period (100%) 16-180 days 

5.0   Bid Guarantee:  

i. Bidder is required to submit Bid guarantee for a value Rs.28,99,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh 
Ninety nine Thousand Only) along with the Bid (Part-I) in the form and manner as described in 
the instructions to Bidders. 

ii. The Bid Guarantee shall be either in the form of (a) Bank Guarantee valid for 120 days from                       
the date of opening of Part-I bids or (b) demand draft for an equivalent amount drawn in favour